# Government of Himachal Pradesh, Department of Personnel Secretariat Administration Services-I

No.: PER(SAS-I)B(15)-1/2022

Dated:Shimla-171002, 03-01-2023.

## NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department's notification No. Per (SAS-I) B(1)-1/2011 Dated: 03-03-2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to sanction one post of IT Professional in the office of former Chief Minister(s) of Himachal Pradesh.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is also pleased to revise the rate of fixed honorarium to be paid to the staff, if appointed at own discretion of former Chief Minister(s) of Himachal Pradesh, as detailed below :-

S.N.	Name of Post(s)	No.	Fixed Honorarium
		Sanctioned	per month
1	Private Secretary	01	₹ 50000/-
2	Senior / Junior Scale Steno	01	₹ 30000/-
3	IT Professional	01	₹ 30000/-
4	Helper/ Attendent	02	₹ 15000/-(each)

The expenditure on this account shall be borne from the relevant head of account of the Secretariat Administration Department and will be disbursed to the concerned former Chief Minister in lump sum per month. These orders will be effective from the date of issue of this notification.

#### By Order

#### Pr. Secretary(SA) to the

### Governmentof Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. PER(SAS-I)B(15)-1/2022 Dated: 03-01-2023.

Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Pr. Accountant General (A&E) ) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P.
- 4. The Pr.Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Miniser, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary to Deputy Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The PS to Former Chief Minister(s). H.P.

9. The Section Officer (SAS-II/ SAA-I/ SAA-II )HP Secretariat.

10. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary (SA) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.